Articulating Endoscopic Linear Cutter
Instruction Manual
Description
Product Name: Articulating Endoscopic Linear Cutter
Specifications and
Model:
See main text for details
Structural

Articulating Endoscopic Linear Cutter prior to use. The staple line length of the
Endoscopic Linear Cutting Reloads should be compatible with the jaw length
of the Articulating Endoscopic Linear Cutter.The Articulating Endoscopic Linear
Cutter should only be used with the following Endoscopic Linear Cutting Reloads
•
Table 2 Model and Specification of Endoscopic Linear Cutter Reloads
Style Model No. Specification Stapling length L1
(mm)
Tolerance
(mm)
Staple height H
(mm)
Tolerance
(mm)
MR30
MR30-W30A 30-2.5 35.0
±2
2.5
±0.2
MR30-B30A 30-3.5 35.0 3.5
MR30-M45A 45-2.0 48.0 2.0
MR30-W45A 45-2.5 48.0 2.5
MR30-B45A 45-3.5 48.0 3.5
MR30-D45A 45-3.8 48.0 3.8
MR30-G45A 45-4.1 48.0 4.1
MR30-T45A 45-4.2 48.0 4.2
MR30-M60A 60-2.0 60.0 2.0
MR30-W60A 60-2.5 60.0 2.5
MR30-B60A 60-3.5 60.0 3.5
MR30-D60A 60-3.8 60.0 3.8
MR30-G60A 60-4.1 60.0 4.1
MR30-T60A 60-4.2 60.0 4.2
MR31
MR31-W30A 30-2.5 35.0
±2
2.5
±0.2
MR31-B30A 30-3.5 35.0 3.5
MR31-M45A 45-2.0 48.0 2.0
MR31-W45A 45-2.5 48.0 2.5
MR31-B45A 45-3.5 48.0 3.5
MR31-D45A 45-3.8 48.0 3.8
MR31-G45A 45-4.1 48.0 4.1
MR31-T45A 45-4.2 48.0 4.2
MR31-M60A 60-2.0 60.0 2.0
MR31-W60A 60-2.5 60.0 2.5
MR31-B60A 60-3.5 60.0 3.5
MR31-D60A 60-3.8 60.0 3.8
MR31-G60A 60-4.1 60.0 4.1
MR31-T60A 60-4.2 60.0 4.2
046-030198-00(1. 0)
MR32
MR32-W30A 30-2.5 35.0
±2
2.5
±0.2
MR32-B30A 30-3.5 35.0 3.5
MR32-M45A 45-2.0 48.0 2.0
MR32-W45A 45-2.5 48.0 2.5
MR32-B45A 45-3.5 48.0 3.5
MR32-D45A 45-3.8 48.0 3.8
MR32-G45A 45-4.1 48.0 4.1
MR32-T45A 45-4.2 48.0 4.2
MR32-M60A 60-2.0 60.0 2.0
MR32-W60A 60-2.5 60.0 2.5
MR32-B60A 60-3.5 60.0 3.5
MR32-D60A 60-3.8 60.0 3.8
MR32-G60A 60-4.1 60.0 4.1
MR32-T60A 60-4.2 60.0 4.2
MR33 MR33-T60A 60-4.2 60.0 ±2 4.2 ±0.2
Storage Conditions
Storage Conditions
• Temperature range: 0°C to 35°C
• Humidity range: 10% to 80%